Abstract 

Objective: To investigate differences in clinical, psychological and psychophysical 

outcomes according to use of prophylactic medication (amitriptyline) in tension type 

headache (TTH). Methods: One hundred and seventy-three (n=173) individuals with 

TTH participated. Headache features and symptomatic medication intake were collected 

with a 4-weeks headache diary at baseline and at 6-months. Burden of headache 

(Headache Disability Inventory-HDI), sleep quality (Pittsburgh Sleep Quality Index-

[...]

Finally, 180 patients with TTH (72% women) satisfied all eligibility criteria, 

agreed to participate and signed the informed consent at baseline. Forty patients were 

excluded: co-morbid migraine (n=20), previous whiplash injury (n=8), medication 

overuse headache (n=8), or fibromyalgia (n=4). One hundred and seventy-three (n=173, 

96%) were assessed at 6-months follow-up and therefore included in the main analysis. 

Demographic data and outcome measure scores are listed in Table 1. 

Taking or not taking prophylactic medication 

Forty-nine (28%) reported taking prophylactic medication for their headaches